

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
5439 of 2026**

In F/CRIMINAL APPEAL/6255/2026

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT

Versus

JAYANTIBHAI PUNJABHAI META & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. ADITYA JADEJA, APP for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR MAHARSHI S JOSHI(10223) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

SUDHANSHU A JHA(8345) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 23/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Yash Goplani on behalf of learned advocate Mr. Sudhanshu A. Jha for the respondent Nos.1 and 2, submits that he intends to file a reply and seeks for a short accommodation.

Registry to accept.

List on 03.07.2026.

ROHAN SONI

(S. V. PINTO,J)