

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
5439 of 2026**

In F/CRIMINAL APPEAL/6255/2026

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT

Versus

JAYANTIBHAI PUNJABHAI META & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS ASMITA PATEL, LD. ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Applicant(s) No. 1

MR MAHARSHI S JOSHI(10223) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

SUDHANSHU A JHA(8345) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 17/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of the leave note circulated by learned advocate
Mr.Sudhanshu Jha appearing for the respondents, the
matter is adjourned to 20.07.2026.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

DIPTI PATEL